CITY OF NORTH OAKS RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA

NOTICE IS HERBY GIVEN OF A CONTINUED MEETING OF THE NORTH OAKS CITY COUNCIL JUNE 10^{TH} , 2021 MEETING

In accordance with the Minnesota Open Meeting Law and Minnesota Statutes, Sections 13D.04 and 13D.021, notice is hereby given of a **Continued Meeting of the North Oaks City Council** as follows:

Date: Friday, June 18th, 2021

Time: 4:00 p.m.

Location: Due to the existing state declaration of emergency and COVID-19 health pandemic, and in accordance with the existing City of North Oaks Emergency Declaration previously adopted by the City Council and the provisions of Minn. Stat. Sec. 13D.021, the meeting, which would normally be held in the Community Room, 100 Village Center Drive, North Oaks, MN, will be held by telephone or other electronic means with only the Mayor and/or the City Administrator present in the council chambers. The Mayor and City Administrator have determined that an in-person meeting of the full City Council is not practical or prudent, and it has further been determined that attendance by more than five members of the public or other members of the City Council, or the chief administrative officer at the regular meeting location is not feasible. Therefore, members of the City Council and staff will be participating in the meeting by telephone or other electronic means.

Any person wishing to monitor the meeting electronically from a remote location **may do so by calling the following Zoom meeting videoconference number:** 1-312-626-6799, Webinar ID: 814 9361 1925 or by joining the meeting via the following link: https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81493611925.

Members of the public may attend the meeting at its regular meeting location, but no more than five (5) persons, including the City Administrator and Mayor, will be permitted in the Community Room at any given time.

Purpose: The purpose of the continued meeting is to:

- 9c. Consider approval of application for final plan/plat/subdivision for the Anderson Woods Development Site (Site F of the 1999 East Oaks PDA as well as adjacent parcels as shown on the previously-submitted preliminary plans legally described as Tract G, REGISTERED LAND SURVEY NO. 633, RAMSEY COUNTY, MINNESOTA) including approval of related development contract
- 9d. Consider North Oaks Company request for preliminary grading on Island Field
- 9e. Proposed Change to Building Permit Refund form
- 9g. Discussion on Wetland Protection Ordinance from City of Minnetonka
- 10. <u>Council Member Reports</u>
- 11. <u>City Administrator Reports</u>
- 12. <u>City Attorney Reports</u>
- 13. Miscellaneous

13a. City Forester May 2021 Report

14. Adjournment - The next meeting of the City Council is Thursday, July 8, 2021.

Questions about this meeting may be directed to City Administrator Kevin Kress at 651-792-7750.

Kevin Kress, City Administrator

Dated: June 14, 2021

This notice was published by:

Notification of news media
Posting on city website
Posting on official city Facebook page
Posting on the official city bulletin board
Posting by the door to the council chambers (Community Room)
Mailed to any person who has filed a written request for notice of special meetings